
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Workstations and Accessories 
Bid No. 17-140 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and  
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Price Increase and Additional Items 
AOI 

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between AOI, 8320 Cody Dr., Lincoln, NE 68512 
(hereinafter “Contractor”) and  City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public 
Building Commission, (hereinafter “Owners”), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated August 10, 2017 
executed under City Directorial Order No. 17628, and County Contract C-17-0645, dated August 15, 2017, and 
executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, on September 12, 2017, for Annual 
Supply - Workstations and Accessories, Bid No. 17-140, which is made a part of this amendment by this reference. 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase for the items listed as per 
Attachment A for the remainder of the current term; and  

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect additional Symmetry items as per Attachment 
B for the remainder of the current term; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln will increase by $2,000.00 for the remainder of this 
Contract term; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County will increase by $1,000.00 for the remainder of this 
Contract term; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission will have 
no price increase for the remainder of this Contract term; and  

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the price increase for the City of Lincoln is estimated to be 
$27,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the price increase for Lancaster County is estimated to be 
$13,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the price increase for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public 
Building Commission is estimated to remain the same at $500.00; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract, under City 
Directorial Order 17628, and County Contract C-17-0645 and stated herein the parties agree as follows: 

1) The parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase for the items listed as per
Attachment A for the remainder of the current term.

2) The parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect additional Symmetry items as per Attachment B
for the remainder of the current term.

3) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln will increase by $2,000.00 for the remainder of this Contract
term.

4) The expenditures for Lancaster County will increase by $1,000.00 for the remainder of this Contract
term.

5) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission will have no
price increase for the remainder of this Contract term.

C-19-0728



6) The revised contract total with the price increase for the City of Lincoln is estimated to be
$27,000.00.

7) The revised contract total with the price increase for Lancaster County is estimated to be
$13,000.00.

8) The revised contract total with the price increase for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public
Building Commission is estimated to remain the same at $500.00.

9) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and
effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment shall be 
binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and 
assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures 
on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
City of Lincoln Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page 





City of Lincoln Signature Page 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Workstations and Accessories 
Bid No. 17-140 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and  
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Price Increase and Additional Items 
AOI 

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

ATTEST: 

___________________________________ 
City Clerk  

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

__________________________________________ 
Finance Director 

Approved by Directorial Order No._______________ 

dated _____________________________________ 



Lancaster County Signature Page 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Workstations and Accessories 
Bid No. 17-140 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and  
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Price Increase and Additional Items 
AOI 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The Board of County Commissioners of 
Lancaster, Nebraska 

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

dated _________________________________ 

Contract Approved as to Form: 

______________________________________ 
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney 

C-19-0728



 

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 
Signature Page 

 
 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Workstations and Accessories 
Bid No. 17-140 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and  
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Price Increase and Additional Items 
AOI 

 
 
 
 
 
 

EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION 
 
 
 

 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________________     ____________________________________ 
Public Building Commission Attorney   Chairperson, Public Building Commission 
 
 
       dated _______________________________ 

 



Attachment A

AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aerni

1 of 14

BILL TO

City of Lincoln

555 S 10 St
AP/AR
Lincoln, NE 68508

ATTN: Rachelle Hinze

Phone:402-441-8313

Email: rhinze@lincoln.ne.gov

INSTALL AT

City of Lincoln

555 S 10 St
AP/AR
Lincoln, NE 68508

ATTN: Rachelle Hlnze

Phone:402-441-8313

Email: rhinze@llncoln.ne.gov

Line

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Quantity

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68152

Description Unit Price

D&I-AOI Installation I 125.00

LABOR
Labor to receive, deliver, and install 1-Height Adjustable Table

D&I-AOI Installation I 125.00

LABOR
Labor to receive, deliver, and install 1-Sit to Stand Workstation

D&I-AOI Installation I 70.00

LABOR
Labor to receive, deliver, and install 1-Monitor Arm

D&I-AOI Installation I 70.00

LABOR
Labor to receive, deliver, and install 1-Keyboard Tray

D&I-AOI Installation I 125.00

LABOR
Labor to receive, deliver, and install 1-Wall-Mounted Tech Station

D&I-AOI Installation I 250,00

LABOR
Deliver and install 2 Leg Height Adjustable Base to Existing Work Surface.

Includes cutting surface, and reassembly

D&I-AOI Installation I 350.00

LABOR
deliver and install 3 leg height adjustable base to existing work surface.

Includes cutting and reassembly

Herman Miller . I 994.84

DU7A.E24C-NNP-SUD-G2-57

©Table Base Kit - 2 Legs, Elec Std Range, 24D, C Foot Type
OPTION: NNP:@no power access
OPTION: SUD:@simple up down

OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1: Hgt Adj Base

Herman Miller I 994.84
DU7A.E30C-NNP-SUD-G2-57

©Table Base Kit - 2 Legs, Elec Std Range, 300, C Foot Type

OPTION: NNP:@no power access

Extended Amount

125.00

125.00

70.00

70.00

125.00

250.00 |
I
I
I

350.00 |

I
I

994.84 |

994.84

AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax 402.476.4606

workingtogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aeml

2 of 14

10 1.00

Each

11 1.00

Each

12 1.00

Each

13 1.00

Each

14 1.00

Each

15 1.00

Each

I OPTION: SUD:@simple up down
[OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

I OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Base

Herman Miller
I DV7AT.2448E-STS-G2-57

|@Hgt Adj Base Kit w/T-Foot, Elec Std Range, 24D 48W
i OPTION: STS:@simp]e up/down touch switch

I OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

I OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Base

Herman Miller
I DV7AT.2472E-STS-G2-57

|@Hgt Adj Base Kit w/T-Foot, Etec Std Range, 24D 72W

I OPTION: STS:@simple up/down touch switch
I OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

I OPTION: 57:@glides
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Hgt Adj Base

Herman Miller

I DV7AT.3048E-STS-G2-57

@Hgt Adj Base Kit wH'-Foot, Elec Std Range, 30D 48W
I OPTION: STS:@simple up/down touch switch

I OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

I OPTION: 57:@glides
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: HgtAdj Base

I Herman Miller
I DV7AT.3072E-STS-G2-57

|@Hgt Adj Base Kit w/T-Foot, Elec Std Range, SOD 72W

OPTION: STS:@simple up/down touch switch
I OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

I OPTION: 57:@glides
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Hgt Adj Base

I Herman Miller
IDU6ACS.2448LE--NNP-SUD-98-98-G2-PSC-NNN-57

i ©Renew Rect Tbl, C-Foot,Sq-Edge,Lam Top/Thermo Edge.Elec Std

I OPTION: NNP:@no power access
I OPTION: SUD:@simple up down

I OPTION: 98:@studio white
IOPTION: 98:@studio white

I OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

I OPTION: PSC:@simple cable
I OPTION: NNN:@no cutout

I OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Herman Miller
IDU6ACS.2472LE--NNP-SUD-98-98-G2-PSC-NNN-57

608.76 608.76

631.94 631.94

620.16 620.16

643.72 643.72

1,069.32 1,069.32

1,166.98 1,166.98

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68152 AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax402.476.4S06

workingtogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aerni

3 of 14

16 1.00

Each

17

18

19

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

©Renew Rect Tbl, C-Foot,Sq-Edge,Lam Top/Thermo Edge.Elec Std

OPTION: NNP:@no power access

OPTION: SUD:@simple up down
OPTION: 98:@studio white

OPTION: 98:@studio white

OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot
OPTION: PSC:@simple cable

OPTION: NNN:@no cutout

OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Herman Miller
DU6ACS.3048LE-NNP-SUD-98-98-G2-PSC-NNN-57

©Renew Rect Tbl, C-Foot,Sq-Edge,Lam Top/Thermo Edge.Elec Std

OPTION: NNP:@no power access

OPTION: SUD:@simple up down
OPTION: 98:@studio white

OPTION: 98:@studio white

OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

OPTION: PSC:@simple cable

OPTION: NNN:@no cutout

OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Herman Miller
DU6ACS.3072LE-NNP-SUD-98-98-G2-PSC-NNN-57

©Renew Red Tbl, C-Foot,Sq-Edge,Lam Top/Thermo Edge.Elec Std

OPTION: NNP:@no power access
OPTION: SUD:@simple up down

OPTION: 98:@studio white

OPTION: 98:@studio white

OPTION: G2:@graphite satin leg with graphite satin foot

OPTION: PSC:@simple cable

OPTION: NNN:@no cutout

OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1: Hgt Adj Table

Herman Miller
DV6ATS.2448LE-STS-1T-98-G2-57

@Rect Table w/T-Foot, Sq-Edge, Lam TopfTP Edge, Elec Std Ran

OPTION: STS:@simple up/down touch switch

OPTION: 1T:@pre-determined top/edge
OPTION: 98:@studio white

OPTION: G2:@graphite satin

OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Herman Miller
DV6ATS.2472LE--STS-1T-98-G2-57

@Rect Table wn'-Foot, Sq-Edge, Lam Top/TP Edge, Elec Std Ran

OPTION: STS:@simple up/down touch switch

1,123.28 1,123.28

1,215.24 1,215.24

695.78

779.38

695.78

779.38

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68152 AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax402.476.4506

workinglogether@aolcorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aemi

4 of 14

20 1.00

Each

21 1.00

Each

22

23

24

25

26

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

I OPTION: 1T:@pre-determined top/edge
I OPTION: 98:@studio white

! OPTION: G2:@graphite satin

I OPTION: 57:@glides
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Herman Miller
I DV6ATS.3048LE-STS-1T-98-G2-57

I ©Reel Table w/T-Foot, Sq-Edge, Lam TopfTP Edge, Elec Std Ran

OPTION: STS;@simple up/down touch switch

I OPTION: 1T:@pre-determined top/edge
I OPTION: 98:@studio white

i OPTION: G2:@graphite satin

I OPTION: 57:@glides
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Hgt Adj Table

I Herman Miller
I DV6ATS.3072LE-STS-1T-98-G2-57

]@Rect Table w/T-Foot, Sq-Edge, Lam Top/TP Edge, Elec Std Ran
I OPTION: STS:@simple up/down touch switch

!OPTION: 1T:@pre-determined top/edge

[OPTION: 98:@studio white
I OPTION: G2:@graphite satin
I OPTION: 57:@glides
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Hgt Adj Table

Herman Miller
IY7737.2K--OH

i+LS Series Keyboard Solutions, 19 Inch Track, 27" HDPE Tray

I OPTION: OH:+black
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Keyboard Tray

I Herman Miller

IY7727.1K
1+LT Series Keyboard Solutions, 19 Inch Track, 27W HOPE Tray

[Mark Line For: Tag L1: Keyboard Tray

I Herman Miller
[Y7724.L

1+LX Series Keyboard Solutions, 27W HOPE Tray

I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Keyboard Tray

I Herman Miller
IY7741.2K-OH

|@TL Series Keyboard Solutions, 19 Track, 27" HDPE Tray

1 OPTION: OH:@black
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Keyboard Tray

[Herman Miller
IY91175.CM-OI

[+Flo Dual-Screen Monitor Arm - Surface Clamp Mount
I OPTION: 01:+silver

I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Monitor Arm-Dual

738.34 738.34

842.46 842.46

205.02 205.02

228.99

269.79

220.83

228.99

269.79

220.83

374.85 374.85

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68152 AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax402.476.4506

workingtogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aemi

5 of 14

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

NE68162

Herman Miller
Y91180.152CM--OI

@Flo Modular Monitor Arm Assembly, 15-3/4H Post,2 Arms,Surf C
OPTION: 01:@sllver

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Monitor Arm-Dual

Herman Miller
Y91174.2CM-OI

@Flo Plus Monitor Arm Assembly, Flo Plus Dual, Clamp Mount
OPTION: Oh+silver

Mark Line For: Tag L1: Monitor Arm-Dual

Herman Miller
Y91171.CM--OI

+Flo Sngle-Screen Monitor Arm Support.Surf Clamp
OPTION: 01:+silver

Mark Line For: Tag L1: Monitor Arm-Single

Herman Miller
Y7800.1--OH

©Altissimo Prime Slt-to-Stand Workstation Arm, Single Monito

OPTION: OH:@black
Mark Line For: Tag L1: Sit/Stand Workstation

Herman Miller
Y7800.2-OH

©Altissimo Prime Sit-to-Stand Workstation Arm, Dual Monitor

OPTION: OH:@black
Mark Line For: Tag L1: Sit/Stand Workstation

Herman Miller

Y94004.
@FX40 Compact Wall-mount Technology Support

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Wall-Mounted Tech Station

Herman Miller
Y94009.48

@HD Wall Mount Technology - Slider Platform, 48" Track

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Wall-Mounted Tech Station

Herman Miller
Y94015.34-OJ

©Mbrace Wall-Mounted Technology, 34 Inches Long

OPTION: OJ:@white
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Wall-Mounted Tech Station

Herman Miller

Y7790.
+Palm Rest.Keybd Tray

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Wrist Rest

Herman Miller

Y7751,

+Freestandlng Palm Rest

CONSTRUCT

450.33

366.18

185.13

478.38

556.41

1,197.48

1,700.34

988.38

26,52

36.72

^Ssos workir

450.33

366.18

185.13

478.38

556.41

1,197.48

1,700.34

988.38

26.52

36.72

workingtogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aerni

6 of 14

37

38

39

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

40 1.00

Each

41 1.00

Each

[Mark Line For: Tag L1: Wrist Rest

Herman Miller
IY7792.

1+Palm Rest.lnput Device Platform
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Wrist Rest

Humanscale Corp
|6G90090-H-G-22
|6G Black Mechanism / 900 - Std. Platform / 90 - 8.5" Clip Mo

I OPTION: H:High Clip Mouse
[OPTION: G:19" Gel w/ Synt. Leather Cvr

I OPTION: 22:Std 21.625" Track

] Mark Line For: Tag L1: Keyboard Tray

I Tag L3: Group 1

Humanscale Corp
16FB500-G27-U

|6FB Float Keyboard System Mechanism Black / 500 - Big Platfo
[OPTION: 027:27" Gel w/ Lycra

I OPTION: 14:14" Track

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Keyboard Tray
I Tag L3: Group 1

IHumanscaleCorp
|M8-C-B-1-W-~-~-—

I M8 Monitor Arm
I OPTION: C:Clamp Mount
I OPTION: B:Blackw/ Black Trim

I OPTION: 1:Fixed Angled Link/Dynamic Link

1 OPTION: W:Long Crossbar for 2 Monitors
I OPTION: ^Standard 100mm x 100mm - also with 75x75

I OPTION: ~:Standard packaging for orders of 3 or more

I OPTION:-:No Selection
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Monitor Arm-Dual

I Tag L3: Group 1

|HumanscaleCorp
I MF2-2-B-2-2-C-12—--—

I MFIex for M2 Arms
I OPTION: 2:Bracket for 2 Monitors

I OPTION: B:Blackwith Black Trim
I OPTION: 2:8" Straight Link/Dynamic Link

I OPTION: 2:8" Straight Link/Dynamic Link

I OPTION: C:Clamp Mount

[OPTION: 12:12"H Post (Single Row Only)

[OPTION: -:Std 100mm x 100mm(also used for 75mm x 75mm)
I OPTION:-: No Post Stop

I OPTION: -:Standard packaging for orders of 3 or more
I OPTION: —No Selection
1 Mark Line For: Tag L1: Monitor Arm-Dual

I Tag L3: Group 1

49.47

178.60

49.47

178.60

142.50 142.50

271.31 271.31

274.73 I 274.73

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68152 AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax402.476.4S06

workingtogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aerni

7 of 14

42

43

44

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

45 1.00

Each

46 1.00

Each

Humanscale Corp
M2-C-B-1-S-—

M2 Monitor Arm
OPTION: C:Clamp Mount
OPTION: B:Blackwith Black Trim

OPTION: 1:Fixed Angled Link/Dynamic Link
OPTION: S:Standard Ball Joint

OPTION: ^Standard 100mm x 100mm - also with 75x75

OPTION: -:Standard packaging for orders of 3 or more

OPTION: —:No Selection

Mark Line For: Tag L1: Monitor Arm-Single

Tag L3: Group 1

Humanscale Corp
M8-C-B-1-S—~-—

MS Monitor Arm
OPTION: C:Clamp Mount

OPTION: B:Black w/ Black Trim

OPTION: 1:Fixed Angled Link/Dynamic Link
OPTION: S:Standard Ball Joint •

OPTION: ~:Standard 100mm x 100mm - also with 75x75

OPTION: ~:Standard packaging for orders of 3 or more
OPTION: —No Selection

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Monitor Arm-Single

Tag L3: Group 1

Humanscale Corp

FN-B-M-43-XXXXXXX

Float Table
OPTION: B:Black

OPTION: M:Mounted
OPTION: 43:For 48-54" Wide x 30" Deep Tops
OPTION: XXXXXXX:No Top Selection

Mark Line For: Tag L1 :Hgt Adj Base

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FN-B-M-63-XXXXXXX

Float Table
OPTION: B:Black

OPTION: M:Mounted
OPTION: 63:For 60-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

OPTION: XXXXXXX:No Top Selection

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Base

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FE--S-A-3-XXXXXXX

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:Silver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller

125.02 125.02 I

195.31 195.31

949.50

974.50

824.50

949.50

974.50

824.50

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68152 AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax402.476.4506

workingtogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aemi

8 of 14

47 1.00

Each

48 •I.00

Each

49 1.00

Each

50 1.00

Each

I OPTION: 3:For 40-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

I OPTION: XXXXXXX:No Top Selection

I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Hgt Adj Base
1 Tag L3: Group 2

iHumanscaleCorp
IFN-B-M-43-3048-BL-F

[Float Table

I OPTION: B:Black
I OPTION: M:Mounted

I OPTION: 43: For 48-54" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

I OPTION: 3048:30"D x 48"W Laminate Top

I OPTION: BLBIack
I OPTION: F:Flat Edge
[Mark Line For: Tag L1: HgtAdj Table

I Tag L3: Group 2

|Humanscale Corp
IFN-B-M-43-3054-BL-F

Float Table
IOPTION: B:Black
IOPTION: M:Mounted

I OPTION: 43:For 48-54" Wide x 30" Deep Tops
I OPTION: 3054:30"D x 54"W Laminate Top

[OPTION: BLBIack
[OPTION: F:Flat Edge
I Mark Line For: Tag L1: HgtAdj Table

1 Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
IFN-B-M-63-3060-BL-F

Float Table

IOPTION: B:Black
I OPTION: M:Mounted

I OPTION: 63:For 60-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

I OPTION: 3060:30"D x 60"W Laminate Top

I OPTION: BLBIack
I OPTION: F:Flat Edge
I Mark Line For: Tag U: HgtAdj Table
I Tag L3: Group 2

IHumanscaleCorp
|FN-B-M-63-3066-BL-F

I Float Table

I OPTION: B:Black
IOPTION: M:Mounted

I OPTION: 63:For 60-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

I OPTION: 3066:30"D x 66"W Laminate Top

I OPTION: BLBIack
I OPTION: F:Flat Edge
[Mark Line For: Tag L1: HgtAdj Table

1,162.00 1,162.00

1,174.50 1,174.50

1,212.00 1,212.00

1,222.00 1,222.00

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68152 AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax402.476.4506

workinglogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aernl

9 of 14

51

52

53

54

55

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

Incoln.NE 68152

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FN-B-M-63-3072-BL-F

Float Table

OPTION: B:Black

OPTION: M:Mounted
OPTION: 63:For 60-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

OPTION: 3072:30"D x 72"W Laminate Top

OPTION: BLBIack

OPTION: F:Flat Edge

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FE--S-A-2-E2448-BL-F

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:SHver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller
OPTION: 2:For 40-72" Wide x 24" Deep Tops

OPTION: E2448:24"D x 48"W Laminate Top

OPTION: BLBIack
OPTION: F:Flat Edge
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FE-S-A-2-E2454-BL-F

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:Silver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller
OPTION: 2:For 40-72" Wide x 24" Deep Tops

OPTION: E2454:24"D x 54"W Laminate Top

OPTION: BLBIack

OPTION: F:Flat Edge

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FE--S-A-2-E2460-BL-F

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:Silver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller
OPTION: 2:For 40-72" Wide x 24" Deep Tops

OPTION: E2460:24"D x 60"W Laminate Top

OPTION: BLBIack
OPTION: F:Flat Edge
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FE-S-A-2-E2466-BL-F

CONSTRUCT

1,242.00

1,022.00

1,037.00

1,049.50

1,064.50

1,242.00

1,022.00

1,037.00

1,049.50

1,064.50

FURNISH 402.476.005S
Fax402.476.4506

workfngtogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aemi

10 of 14

56

57

58

59

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

incoln,NE68152

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:Silver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller
OPTION: 2:For 40-72" Wide x 24" Deep Tops

OPTION: E2466:24"D x 66"W Laminate Top

OPTION: BLBIack

OPTION: F:Flat Edge

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FE--S-A-2-E2472-BL-F

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:Silver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller
OPTION: 2:For 40-72" Wide x 24" Deep Tops
OPTION: E2472:24"D x 72"W Laminate Top

OPTION: BLBIack
OPTION: F:Flat Edge
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FE-S-A-3-E3048-BL-F

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:Silver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller

OPTION: 3:For 40-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops
OPTION: E3048:30"D x 48"W Laminate Top

OPTION: BLBIack
OPTION: F:Flat Edge

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp
FE-S-A-3-E3054-BL-F

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:Silver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller
OPTION: 3:For 40-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

OPTION: E3054:30"D x S4"W Laminate Top

OPTION: BLBIack
OPTION: F:Flat Edge

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp

FE-S-A-3-E3060-BL-F

Float Electric Table
OPTION: S:Silver

OPTION: A:Analog Controller

CONSTRUCT

1,079.50

1,037.00

1,049.50

1,079.50

1,037.00

1,049.50

1,062.00 1,062.00

FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax 402.476.4506

workinglogelher@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aerni

1-1 of 14

60

61

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

62

63

1.00

Each

1.00

Each

I OPTION: 3:For 40-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

I OPTION: E3060:30"D x 60"W Lamlnate Top

I OPTION: BLBIack
I OPTION: F:Flat Edge
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

] Tag L3: Group 2

IHumanscaleCorp
IFE--S-A-3-E3066-BL-F

Float Electric Table

[OPTION: S:Silver
[OPTION: A:Analog Controller

[OPTION: 3:For 40-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops
I OPTION: E3066:30"D x 66"W Laminate Top

I OPTION: BLBIack
! OPTION: F:Flat Edge
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

I Tag L3: Group 2

IHumanscaleCorp
IFE-S-A-3-E3072-BL-F

I Float Electric Table

I OPTION: S:Silver

I OPTION: A:Analog Controller
I OPTION: 3:For 40-72" Wide x 30" Deep Tops

I OPTION: E3072:30"D x 72"W Laminate Top

[OPTION: BLBIack
I OPTION: F:Flat Edge
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Hgt Adj Table

I Tag L3: Group 2

[HumanscaleCorp
IQS-B-H-30-F-N-N

iQUICKSTAND BASE
[OPTION: B:Black
I OPTION: H:Heavy Monitor Mount (Sgl Scrn)
I OPTION: 30:30" Large Platform

I OPTION: F:Freestanding Base
|OPTION:N:No Cables

I OPTION: N:No Cables
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Sit/Stand Workstation

I Tag L3: Group 2

Humanscale Corp

IQS-B-C-30-F-N-N

IQUICKSTANDBASE
I OPTION: B:Black
IOPTION: C:Std Crossbar Monitor Mount (Dual Scrn)

[OPTION: 30:30" Large Platform

[OPTION: F:Freestanding Base
[OPTION: N:No Cables

1,072.00

1,092.00

1,072.00

1,092.00 |.

584.50 584.50

609.50 609.50

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68162 AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax402.476.4606

workingtogether@aoicorp.com



AOI
Furniture Proposal

Quote Number

Project Number

Date

Customer PO Number

Customer Account

Account Manager

Page

12249

09/17/2019

CITLIN

Ryan Aemi

12 of 14

64

65

68

69

I OPTION: N:No Cables

Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Sit/Stand Workstation

I Tag L3: Group 2

1.00 [HumanscaleCorp
Each JQS-B-W-30-F-N-N

IQUICKSTANDBASE
I OPTION: B:Black
1 OPTION: W:Wide Crossbar Monitor Mount (Dual Scrn)
I OPTION: 30:30" Large Platform

[OPTION: F:Freestanding Base
I OPTION: N:No Cables

I OPTION: N:No Cables

I Mark Line For: Tag L1: Sit/Stand Workstation

I Tag L3: Group 2

1.00 I Humanscale Corp
Each IQSL-B-H-C

IQUICKSTAND LITE BASE
I OPTION: B:Black
I OPTION: H:Heavy Mount for 1 Monitor from 12-22 Ibs
I OPTION: C:Clamp Mount

\ Mark Line For: Tag L1: Sit/Stand Workstation

I Tag L3: Group 2

1.00 | Humanscale Corp
Each IQSL-B-W-C

IQUICKSTANDLITEBASE
I OPTION: B:Black
I OPTION: W:Wide Crossbar Mount for 2 Monitors up to 27"W

I OPTION: C:Clamp Mount
Mark Line For: Tag L1 : Sit/Stand Workstation

1 Tag L3: Group 2

1.00 ISymmetry
Each 13072.TBT8.TZ2472--BF01 -HC01 -~

[Voyager - 3 Leg - Main Base For 24" Deep x 72" Wide Rectangu

I OPTION: BF01:Silver
I OPTION: HC01 Standard Up / Down Controller

I OPTION: ~:Mending Bracket

1 Mark Line For: Symmetry 3 Leg Voyager Base Only

1.00 |Symmetry
Each 13162.TBT7.TZ2460--BF01 -LS18

I Switchback - Base - For Top Size 24x60

I OPTION: BF01:Silver
[OPTION: LS18:Fixed / Glides
I Mark Line For: Symmetry 2 Leg Switch Back Base Only

619.50 619.50 i

449.50 449.50

484.50 484.50

864.50

403.50

864.50

403.50

Order Sub-Total:

Total Order:

$45,103.83

$45,103.83

8320 Cody Drive, Lincoln, NE 68152 AOI CONSTRUCT FURNISH 402.476.0055
Fax 402.476.4506

worRingtogether@aoicorp.com



Attachments

^U5eD
WORK IN MOTION " R^ ^WL

^ symmetry

IB

SWITCH BACK



Fjnd^yourRjti

The.abHity.to stand:,atyour^ork,station is just^one.benefitof-the:

Switchback: Height Adjustable^Tableildeal standing and sitting:
heights'are unique to: every individual. Find'ingfthat perfect posiEion:

maximizes ergonom.icssnd minimizes: fatigue or injury.

Free to Move

The Switchback Height Adjustable Table gives you the option to

work the way you want. with tailored adjusts biiity at the touch of a

button. Find your ideal sitting desk height and standing desk height

then switch back and forth. Break the confines of a traditional desk,

and experience the freedom of motion.



Designed to Deliver

The Swltchback Height Adj'ustabie Table was designed
not Just to adapt to you, but to transform your workday.

Some tasks require you to sit and focus, whereas others

are better to stsnd and collaborate. As the day and

demands change, it's reassuring to have a workstation

that can move with you. Switchback goes from a box to

a functional table in 10 minutes or less.

iNSTANT INSTALL



Productivity in Motion

Motion is the catalyst to increasing mental alertness, and feeling better.

The ability to make quick and easy adjustments is key to generating

momentum throughout the workday. Set the four programmabie height

adjustment buttons to make moving as simple as pressing a button.

Power up Performance

Symmetry offers aH the accessories you need to outfit the idea! workstation.

From storage to sound management we have a variety of options to consolidate

your work footprint and dial in your space.

Unity G2 (Single/Dual)
The Unity G2 swingle and duai monitor arm

smoothly tilts, pans and rotates.

Available In silver and white.

Anti-Fatigue Mat

Reduce Injuries while improving

productivity and safety. Our mats help prevent the

discomfort associated with standing st work.

Current

Current offers 3 power

outlets. 2 USB chargir

ports, surge protection

and a damp mount.

Available in black and white.

King Cobra
King Cobra offers counter-balanced, adj'ustabie

monitor arms and includes a convenient tabtetop

power source.

Power Basket

The Power Basket features an

8-oublet power strip and wire management basket.

In-Stock Mobile
Pedestal

A two-drawer mobiie

pedestal that provides

extra fiie storage and

drawer space.

Available in silver and white.



Ift
SKii1:i<liIions

Itl^lPi^

Stflj@g:3Switc.hback- . ; .:.'.:.:': •1".'>

Sljj^stage'adjustability, Base .heighfrahge]^22.6"'.

SiBt<3|i8.7",(i.nc|uding;n/8"top).. :,-'y,.: ...:..:^.^.:-

gi8^4jpic)sition;nriemory control'•-•.,. ';

gNtflvleetsG1ANSI BIFMA Certification

sie*nj;tlSP|:aoti-co||is|ori protection ".:.. :.V-y'^

g§':|.:l;:24"^&:'3Q"'fciot;depth options , ':<

im;%eigWcaRacify:.2 powerful motors'withi?250'

f8ija?ilbs^.|i0:irig capacity,-. • .„",;.; ..,\-...::»

g:ii¥3s|3eecli<1;1/2";:per second.' . ,. 'r;::,:r .}':,i^^l:.,

gSiSStaoc|by.Rower.con.sumption::<0.1 watts';',-': ^"

|K5BU)sat3|e"toR'isizes:-24"— 36" 'depths',

SSSI?ix:42"»-84I'?widths:\.-. ... ... :'•: .<^:..;;:' -;:,'';::;:'i:

gv'PSNSise level approximately 39dB noUhcluding
't!ambient?:holse;;:. .,"'•• '•'• "' ".:••"?.

|gSS?X2hicagp Code Compliant (3 conductor type

K ^ord;\wit^ grounded 3 prong mQlded case plug)

IRiriilh^OptJcms. '•.'••'. •.. -:: ••:": -^

|g*;'^BIack,^white pr silver '.. . • • -:\ ::,:^ •'::','

Ulead?Time,.;.-' :--:'. ^. '.. . •'" ,;-.:'/^;.:.}- ^:

;3%g,-2-3;'days:for'.base.pnly orders ~^-- '•'^-

|ggg8^J'da\'s';fQr"base,w/ith top 50,ynits;Ri"less,^?;;%

(gKsloi'dgrs'-oyer-'SO'call for quote' " ••^;'A. ^•.?!.^?.

S^llfgtSWifchback ^Coming Soon!

,v •sf?3;stage ?adjustal^i|ity, Base height range: 22.6"

3:o^8:7€(in(:luding11/8" top) ,;:: „ :,

^tSpsitiohj.mempry control

•{?Meets!;<31iANS|B|FMA Certification ',

-•%'ISg;ariti-ccillision":prptection'' '••-^;',;' "/:'l

•".^^24S&::30'',foot^.epthoptions; .,.'"-,;•; •/.•^

^'a ^igb^ai^ity: 3 powerful motors withr 300

^ll3s.?|iftirig:capacity.;; -' .y

,«f:;Speecf:;1II/2'gper seconds ^ '';-. ;'•'.'•

•S^ SHany&ypowerconsumptioniSO.I watts. -:-

••iyjsab!lea:op;;sizes^24''.-'36".dept)is''.^^.;;.;..

?x.^2'S:8iR^iathsv -'^ -. ••" .•v"i^,

••%N'cjse;|eS'elappro?<irnately39clBnot^ncluding

i;ambierit:.noise"',f;'-'"''.,':\ ;•'.'-' ^..i'.- !.y:"-

^^Gbicagci Code Compliant (3 cpnductor type

.^;;corc);vvjt:t'i'grounded 3 prong'rooldecicaseplug)

Wjarrant^

X*:-;; 7-y^>'s^e|e]etrical

.••;;iliifetim@?structLiral:'^-• :"•••• .\:S-:

3F.l^ight-?.B>licy:.^';::'. ^:':.- •;W::':::M^.

l;|||%Hiy3^eri'|shj|^dr;free^?;;..;;;^;g~;\;'^

[ISXSSSSfffSS.

WQRKIN MOiTIQN '"'5

B
81

S3;
isSS!SfS5k

; 7818:D^pot|')^JTi^|a)^^|gJ-?i|^^
J nfo^yrTlrnetryoiffitg.CQt-ni ff^snmW^ficS^m-yl;^

,5^ny;OKdercoritaining~surfaces»[:hUst'J^ve.a^tiimum^u^t|tySo(s|^^



9/17/2019 SymmetryOffice - Specification Sheet

WORK IN MOTION

^WD ..
-V n^\<3\T^^S^JD\^

(888) 552-5699

info@symmetryoffice.com

Voyager 3 Leg

''~aeB»St^

Description:

The Voyager 3 leg offers a sit to stand, height adjustable

desk capable of integrating a keyboard tray and other

accessories offered by Symmetry. Besides the easy

assembly, the price/performance ratio is one of the

strengths of the Voyager product.

Specifications:

I
Base height range: 28.5" to 47.25" (including 1.125"
top) -^

Weight capacity: 300 Ibs lifting capacity (3 motors)

Speed: 1.125" per second

Power consumption: .3w

Top sizes: depths of 24" - 30" x lengths of 48" - 84"

On our GSA Contract:

Yes

Finish Options:

Silver, white, or black

Warranty:

Lifetime structural (J channels, feet, and top supports)

7 years for electrical components (control boxes, hand switches, and motors)

Freight Policy:

All orders ship for free*

*Any order containing surfaces must have a minimum quantity of 4 or order will incur a $95.00 freight fee.

Notes:

Power Draw on Tables:

For a 2 leg table, the maximum current under a fully loaded condition would be approximately 16A at 20V =
380W (3.2A at 120V). To raise a table with no load takes about 4A at 27V = 108W (0.9A at 120V). In standby
mode the table uses approximately 0.3W. For a 3 leg table, the maximum current under a fully loaded

www.symmetryoffice.com/products/spec_sheet.cfm?pr=513 1/2



9/17/2019 SymmetryOffice - Specification Sheet

condition would be approximately 24A at 20V = 480W (4.0A at 120V). To raise a table with no load takes
about 6A at 27V = 162W (1.3A at 120V). In standby mode the table still uses approximately 0.3W.

PRINT CLOSE

WINDOW » WINDOW »

www.symmetryofnce.com/products/spec_sheet.cfm?pr=513 2/2



SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

OTHER:

(Per accident)

(Ea accident)

$

$

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

$

$PROPERTY DAMAGE

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

AUTOS ONLY

AUTOSAUTOS ONLY
NON-OWNED

SCHEDULEDOWNED

ANY AUTO

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Y / N

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

8/2/2019

The Harry A. Koch Co.
P.O. Box 45279
Omaha NE 68145-0279

402-861-7000

Charter Oak Fire Insurance Co. 25615
The Phoenix Insurance Co 25623

AOI Corporation
8801 South 137th Circle
Omaha NE 68138-3455

Travelers Indemnity Company of America 25666
Travelers Property Casualty of America 25674

487460319

A X 1,000,000
X 300,000

X 2500 10,000

1,000,000

2,000,000
X X

CO5355R886 8/6/2019 8/6/2020

2,000,000

B 1,000,000

X
8103060618 8/6/2019 8/6/2020

D X X 9,000,000CUP8N553070 8/6/2019 8/6/2020

9,000,000
X 10000

C X

N

UB8K467132 8/6/2019 8/6/2020

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

City of Lincoln &/or Lancaster County &/or City of Lincoln/Lancaster County Public Building Commission
are additional insured for general liability, including products and completed operations, and auto liability if required by written contract executed prior to loss.
The general liability, auto, and workers' compensation policies have been endorsed to provide 30 days notice of cancellation, except for cancellation for
nonpayment of premium, in which case 10 days notice of cancellation will be provided.
Waiver of Subrogation applies for workers compensation if required by written contract executed prior to loss.

City of Lincoln &/or Lancaster County &/or City of
Lincoln/Lancaster County Public Building Commission
555 South 10th Street
Lincoln NE 68508



CO5355R886













Policy Number - 8103060618



TRAVELERS J WORKERS COIVIPENSATION

S^R §^83 EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY

ENDORSEMENT WC 00 03 13 (00)-01

POLICY NUMBER: UB8K467132

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not
enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the
extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.)

This agreement shall not operate directly or indirectly to benefit any one not named in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

DESIGNATED PERSON:

DESIGNATED ORGANIZATION:

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION FOR WHICH THE INSURED HAS

AGREED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT EXECUTED PRIOR TO LOSS TO

FURNISH THIS WAIVER.

ST ASSIGN:


